



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

6 FIRST APPEAL (ST.) NO. 28904 OF 2017

United India Insurance Co. Ltd., Thr Its Authorized Signatory  
Aurangabad

VERSUS

Ganesh Shamrao Magare And Anr

...

Advocate for Applicant : Mr. Mundada Vinodkumar R.

Advocate for Respondent No.1 : Mr. Jay R. Veer

.....

**CORAM : SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.**

**DATED : 13<sup>th</sup> JANUARY 2025**

**PER COURT :-**

1. Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on 10.02.2025.
2. Mr. Veer, learned advocate waives service for respondent No.1 . Call for record and proceeding.
3. Learned advocate for the appellant submits that the compromise in the matter is likely to be taken place.

**(SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.)**

rlj/