



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**117 FIRST APPEAL NO. 180 OF 2025**

United India Insurance Co. Ltd., Thr Its Authorised Signatory  
Aurangabad

VERSUS

Ganesh Shamrao Magare And Anr

...

Advocate for Appellant : Mr. Mundada Vinodkumar R.

**CORAM : S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.**

**Dated : April 09, 2025**

**PER COURT :-**

1. Mr. Mundada, learned counsel appearing for the appellant undertakes to supply the copies for service of notice upon respondents within a period of two weeks from today.
2. Once the copy is supplied, issue notice to the said respondents, returnable after six weeks.

**( S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J. )**

...