



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**FIRST APPEAL NO. 180 OF 2025**

United India Insurance Co. Ltd., Thr Its Authorised Signatory  
Aurangabad

**VERSUS**

Ganesh Shamrao Magare and another

Shri Mundada Vinodkumar R., Advocate for the Appellant.  
Shri Veer Jay Rajaram, Advocate for the Respondent No. 1.

**WITH**

**FIRST APPEAL NO. 179 OF 2025**

**CORAM : SHAILESH P. BRAHME, J.**

**DATE : 04TH AUGUST, 2025.**

**ORDER :**

. Await service for unserved respondents. Stand over to  
02.09.2025

2. In case, if any respondent causes appearance and the  
matter is ready, the parties shall be at liberty to circulate the  
matter for admission.

3. Interim relief, if any, granted earlier to continue till the  
next date.

4. The applicant/s - appellant/s was/were granted interim  
relief on condition of depositing the amount of compensation

which has not been deposited. Time of six (6) weeks is granted to deposit the amount failing which interim stay shall stand vacated without reference to the Court.

5. Present first appeal shall be heard along with First Appeal No. 179 of 2025.

**[ SHAILESH P. BRAHME J. ]**

*bsb/Aug. 25*